D A W N

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO
Sixty-second Legislature First Regular Session - 2013

IN THE SENATE
SENATE BILL NO. 1197
BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT
RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR FISCAL YEAR
2014; AMENDING SECTION 1 OF SENATE BILL NO. 1174, AS ENACTED BY THE FIRST
REGULAR SESSION OF THE SIXTY-SECOND IDAHO LEGISLATURE; AND AMENDING
SECTION 2 OF SENATE BILL NO. 1174, AS ENACTED BY THE FIRST REGULAR SES-
SION OF THE SIXTY-SECOND IDAHO LEGISLATURE.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. That Section 1 of Senate Bill No. 1174, as enacted by the
First Regular Session of the Sixty-second Idaho Legislature, be, and the
same is hereby amended to read follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Department of Commerce,
the following amounts to be expended for the designated expense classes,
from the listed funds for the period July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2014:

FOR
FOR FOR FOR TRUSTEE AND
PERSONNEL OPERATING CAPITAL BENEFIT
COSTS EXPENDITURES OUTLAY PAYMENTS TOTAL
FROM:
General
Fund $2,247,100 $875,800 $15,800 $2,650,000 $5,788,700
BusinessandJobs bevelopment
Idaho Opportunity
Fund 3,000,000 3,000,000
Tourism and Promotion
Fund 722,800 3,880,900 4,900 3,764,900 8,373,500
Miscellaneous Revenue
Fund 122,900 157,400 500 280,800
Small Business Assistance
Fund 50,000 50,000
Seminars and Publications
Fund 378,400 378,400
Federal Grant
Fund 500,600 248,600 3,800 15,620,800 16,373,800

TOTAL $3,593,400 $5,541,100 $25,000 $25,085, 700 $34,245,200



w N

N O O A

SECTION 2. That Section 2 of Senate Bill No. 1174, as enacted by the
First Regular Session of the Sixty-second Idaho Legislature, be, and the
same is hereby amended to read follows:

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated and the State Controller shall

transfer $3,000,000 from the General Fund to the Businessand Jobs bevelop—
menrt Idaho Opportunity Fund, on July 1, 2013, or as soon thereafter as prac-

ticable for the period July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2014.




