## LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-second Legislature

7

11 12

13

First Regular Session - 2013

## IN THE SENATE

## SENATE BILL NO. 1197

## BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR FISCAL YEAR

2014; AMENDING SECTION 1 OF SENATE BILL NO. 1174, AS ENACTED BY THE FIRST

REGULAR SESSION OF THE SIXTY-SECOND IDAHO LEGISLATURE; AND AMENDING

SECTION 2 OF SENATE BILL NO. 1174, AS ENACTED BY THE FIRST REGULAR SES
SION OF THE SIXTY-SECOND IDAHO LEGISLATURE.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

8 SECTION 1. That Section 1 of Senate Bill No. 1174, as enacted by the 9 First Regular Session of the Sixty-second Idaho Legislature, be, and the 10 same is hereby amended to read follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Department of Commerce, the following amounts to be expended for the designated expense classes, from the listed funds for the period July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2014:

14					FOR	
15		FOR	FOR	FOR	TRUSTEE AND	
16		PERSONNEL	OPERATING	CAPITAL	BENEFIT	
17		COSTS	EXPENDITURES	OUTLAY	PAYMENTS	TOTAL
18	FROM:					
19	General					
20	Fund	\$2,247,100	\$875,800	\$15 <b>,</b> 800	\$2,650,000	\$5,788,700
21	Business and Jobs Devel	opment				
22	Idaho Opportunity					
23	Fund				3,000,000	3,000,000
24	Tourism and Promotion					
25	Fund	722,800	3,880,900	4,900	3,764,900	8,373,500
26	Miscellaneous Revenue					
27	Fund	122,900	157,400	500		280,800
28	Small Business Assistance					
29	Fund				50,000	50,000
30	Seminars and Publications					
31	Fund		378,400			378,400
32	Federal Grant					
33	Fund	500,600	248,600	3,800	15,620,800	16,373,800
34	TOTAL	\$3,593,400	\$5,541,100	\$25,000	\$25,085,700	\$34,245,200

SECTION 2. That Section 2 of Senate Bill No. 1174, as enacted by the First Regular Session of the Sixty-second Idaho Legislature, be, and the same is hereby amended to read follows:

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated and the State Controller shall transfer \$3,000,000 from the General Fund to the Business and Jobs Development Idaho Opportunity Fund, on July 1, 2013, or as soon thereafter as practicable for the period July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2014.